

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA  
TERRITORY PARKS AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION AMENDMENT  
BY-LAWS 2005

---

Regulations No. 28 of 2005

---

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

By-law

1. Citation
2. Commencement
3. Principal By-laws amended
4. Amendment of by-law 3 (Definitions)
5. Amendment of by-law 4 (Application of By-laws)
6. Amendment of Schedule 3

# NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

---

Regulations No. 28 of 2005\*

---

## *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Amendment By-laws 2005*

The Parks and Wildlife Commission of the Northern Territory, pursuant to the powers conferred on it by the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Act*, makes the following by-laws.

Dated 18 August 2005.

DAVID RITCHIE  
Chief Executive Officer

---

---

\* Notified in the *Northern Territory Government Gazette* on 31 August 2005.

**1. Citation**

These By-laws may be cited as the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Amendment By-laws 2005*.

**2. Commencement**

(1) By-law 6 comes into operation on 1 April 2006.

(2) The remaining provisions of these By-laws come into operation on the day on which these By-laws are notified in the *Gazette*.

**3. Principal By-laws amended**

These By-laws amend the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation By-laws*.

**4. Amendment of by-law 3 (Definitions)**

By-law 3, definition of "park or reserve" –

*omit*

section 103B

*substitute*

section 76(1)

**5. Amendment of by-law 4 (Application of By-laws)**

(1) By-law 4 –

*omit*

section 103B

*substitute*

section 76(1)

(2) By-law 4 –

*omit*

section 103

*substitute*

section 78

**6. Amendment of Schedule 3**

Schedule 3, Part B –

*omit, substitute*

**PART B**

**ENTRY FEE TO ALICE SPRINGS DESERT PARK AND TERRITORY  
WILDLIFE PARK**

Per Adult	\$20-00 (inclusive of GST)
Per Child	\$10-00 (inclusive of GST)

---

---